		R. M. YOUNG COMPANY 2801 Aero Park Drive Traverse City, Michigan 49686-9171 USA TEL: (231) 946-3980 FAX: (231)			Г				1			IN	VOICE
					PAID 13 Oct 2023					Numbe Invoice Da		170716 13-Oct-23	
YOL	ING	Employer Identification Number: 38-1737815									Due Da	te:	13-Oct-23
i								1	_		Pag	ge:	1 of 1
	BONNY CLARKE bonny_clarke@uri.edu								Y CLARKE 74-454-7636				
BILL TO:	R C S 7						SHIP TO:	GSO C NBC, 2	E ISLAND, UNIVE ENTRAL RECEIV 20 RECEIVING RO AGANSETT RI 02	ING AD			
ORDER #			P.O. NUMBER	PKGS	WEIG	HT	SHIP VIA				INVOICE TERMS		RMS
10458		BO	NNY CLARKE 4 OCT	1	1.1 L	BS	UPS GROUND				VISA		
LINE		QTY	ITEM							UNIT I	PRICE	NET AM	IOUNT
	1 1 EA 00855-42 INSPECT / REPAIR \$437.00 \$437.00 1 1 EA 00855-42 INSPECT / REPAIR \$437.00 \$437.00 1 EA 1372VC , S/N TS000032565 0.5 HR LABOR @ \$90.00/HR 1 EA 41376C TEMP/RH SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD, CELSIUS CELSIUS 1 EA 41372-05 REPLACEMENT RH SENSOR CAP -PARTS TOTAL: \$392.00 -PARTS TOTAL: \$392.00 -SCHEDULE B / HS CODE: 9801.10.0000 9801.10.0000									437.00			
	2 1 EA 00822-42 CALIBRATION									\$	180.00	\$	180.00

9801.10.0000

-SCHEDULE B / HS CODE:

CALIBRATION \$180.00 \$180.00 TEMP/RH SENSOR, DEG C 41372VC , S/N TS000032565

RMA#: 15303

TRACKING NUMBER: 1Z4531280375725237

These items are controlled by the U.S. Government and authorized for export only to the country of \$617.00 SUBTOTAL ultimate destination for use by the ultimate consignee or end-user(s) herein identified. They may not be resold, transferred, or otherwise disposed of, to any other country or to any person other than the FREIGHT \$36.25 authorized ultimate consignee or end-user(s), either in their original form or after being incorporated into other items, without first obtaining approval from the U.S. government or as otherwise authorized by \$653.25 INVOICE TOTAL U.S. law and regulations. **U.S. FUNDS** Returned goods will not be accepted without prior authorization. Pricing is exworks Traverse City, Michigan unless stated otherwise & includes applicable discounts. Payments to be in U.S. funds drawn on a U.S. bank. Materials and services covered by this invoice were produced in conformity with

the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.



CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE

CUSTOMER: RHODE ISLAND, UNIVERSITY OF CARLOTTI ADMINISTRATION BLDG SUITE 1 75 LOWER COLLEGE RD KINGSTON RI 02881 P.O. NUMBER: INV NUMBER: BONNY CLARKE 4 OCT 170716

We hereby certify that the equipment shipped on the above referenced invoice has been inspected and found to comply with all process and material specifications established for the purpose of quality assurance of R. M. Young Company products. Engineering drawings, procedures, and specifications are maintained on file at our premises and are available for review by the purchaser or their authorized representative.

Date of Certification: 13 Oct 2023

R. M. Young Company

EChennung

Ed Chemosky Quality Assurance

R. M. YOUNG COMPANY 2801 Aero Park Drive, Traverse City Michigan 49686-9171 USA TEL: (231) 946-3980 FAX: (231) 946-4772 Email: met.sales@youngusa.com

		R. M. YOUN 2801 Aero Park							PAC	KING LIST	
		Traverse City, M	lichigan 49686-9171 USA						Number:	170716	
	<u> </u>		3980 FAX: (231)						Date:	13-Oct-23	
YOU		Employer Ident	ification Number: 38-1737	815					Page:	1 of 1	
BILL TO:	BONNY CLARKE 13934 RHODE ISLAND, UNIVERSITY OF CARLOTTI ADMINISTRATION BLDG SUITE 1 75 LOWER COLLEGE RD KINGSTON, RI 02881					SHIP TO:	BONNY CLARKE TEL: 774-454-7636 0009 RHODE ISLAND, UNIVEF GSO CENTRAL RECEIVI NBC, 20 RECEIVING RO, NARRAGANSETT, RI 02	NG AD			
ORDER #		P.O. NUMBER			S WEIGHT SHIP VIA				INVOICE TERMS		
10458		BONI	NY CLARKE 4 OCT	1	1.1 LBS UPS GROUND				VISA		
LINE	≡	QTY	ITEM					UNIT PR	ICE NE	T AMOUNT	
	1 1 EA 00855-42 INSPECT / REPAIR 0.5 HR LABOR @ \$90.00/HR 1 EA 41376C TEMP/RH SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD, CELSIUS 1 EA 41372-05 REPLACEMENT RH SENSOR CAP -PARTS TOTAL: \$392.00 -SCHEDULE B / HS CODE: 9801.10.0000										
:	2 1 EA 00822-42 CALIBRATION -SCHEDULE B / HS CODE: 9801.10.0000						0				
RMA#: 15303								-	n		

 \bigcirc

TRACKING NUMBER: 1Z4531280375725237

These items are controlled by the U.S. Government and authorized for export only to the country of ultimate destination for use by the ultimate consignee or end-user(s) herein identified. They may not be resold, transferred, or otherwise disposed of, to any other country or to any person other than the authorized ultimate consignee or end-user(s), either in their original form or after being incorporated into other items, without first obtaining approval from the U.S. government or as otherwise authorized by U.S. law and regulations.

Returned goods will not be accepted without prior authorization. Pricing is exworks Traverse City, Michigan unless stated otherwise & includes applicable discounts. Payments to be in U.S. funds drawn on a U.S. bank.

Materials and services covered by this invoice were produced in conformity with the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.



CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION AND TESTING

SERIAL NUMBER:

TS000032565

CUSTOMER: P.O. NUMBER: INV NUMBER: MODEL:

RHODE ISLAND, UNIVERSITY OF BONNY CLARKE 4 OCT 170716 41372VC TEMP/RH SENSOR, DEG C

We hereby certify that the sensor serial number specified above has been inspected, tested, and found to comply with all process and material specifications established for the purpose of quality assurance of R. M. Young Company products. Engineering drawings, procedures, and specifications are maintained on file at our premises.

Standards established by R. M. Young Company for calibrating the measuring and test equipment used in controlling product quality are traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).

Date of Certification: 13 Oct 2023

R. M. Young Company

ECherman

Ed Chemosky Quality Assurance

R. M. YOUNG COMPANY 2801 Aero Park Drive, Traverse City Michigan 49686-9171 USA TEL: (231) 946-3980 FAX: (231) 946-4772 Email: met.sales@youngusa.com



CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION AND TESTING

SERIAL NUMBER:

TS000032565

CUSTOMER: P.O. NUMBER: INV NUMBER: MODEL:

RHODE ISLAND, UNIVERSITY OF BONNY CLARKE 4 OCT 170716 41372VC TEMP/RH SENSOR, DEG C

We hereby certify that the sensor serial number specified above has been inspected, tested, and found to comply with all process and material specifications established for the purpose of quality assurance of R. M. Young Company products. Engineering drawings, procedures, and specifications are maintained on file at our premises.

Standards established by R. M. Young Company for calibrating the measuring and test equipment used in controlling product quality are traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).

Date of Certification: 13 Oct 2023

R. M. Young Company

EChanny

Ed Chemosky Quality Assurance

R. M. YOUNG COMPANY 2801 Aero Park Drive, Traverse City Michigan 49686-9171 USA TEL: (231) 946-3980 FAX: (231) 946-4772 Email: met.sales@youngusa.com